505046416 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5093169

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PART
		Name	Execution Date	
SETH ALEXANDER HARVEY			09/08/2017	
TIMOTHY SAIS			10/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	STEVE	STEVEN SANDERS		
Street Address:	304 TH	4 THOMPSON CREEK ROAD		
City:	SELMA	LMA		
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97538			
Property Ty	уре	Number 15977108		
Application Numbe	/pe			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	re DATA	15977108		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: CE DATA	15977108 (800)591-5804 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15977108 (800)591-5804 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15977108 (800)591-5804 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-408-5500		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(800)591-5804 (800)591-5804 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> (<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>) (419-408-5500 (jenn@wardpatent.com		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: EDATA ill be sent to r, if provided j me:	15977108 (800)591-5804 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-408-5500		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided j me:	15977108 (800)591-5804 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i>t <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 419-408-5500 jenn@wardpatent.com JACOB M. WARD		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided j ne:	(800)591-5804 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 419-408-5500 jenn@wardpatent.com JACOB M. WARD 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ine:	15977108 (800)591-5804 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-408-5500 jenn@wardpatent.com JACOB M. WARD 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 207		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	(800)591-5804 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 419-408-5500 jenn@wardpatent.com JACOB M. WARD 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 207 TIFFIN, OHIO 44883		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	(800)591-5804 (800)591-5804 (<i>if the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (419-408-5500 jenn@wardpatent.com JACOB M. WARD 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 207 TIFFIN, OHIO 44883 70197-1		

source=70116-1_Assignment_FILED_9-21-17#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, **Seth Alexander Harvey** ("ASSIGNOR") a citizen of United States, has or may have co-invented, co-conceived, and/or co-reduced to practice, inventions for a **BOBBLING TOY EXCITER** having US Patent Application No. 14/949,781 filed on November 23, 2015 (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, **Steven Sanders** ("ASSIGNEE") a citizen of United States, has co-invented, co-conceived, and/or co-reduced to practice the Patent and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patent owned by ASSIGNOR, if any; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Patent, and any other intellectual property rights in the Patent including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), any continuation or foreign patent application claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Patent, including without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computers programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Patent.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party in contesting the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNOR does hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Patent, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

Date: <u>9-8-17</u>

A Name:

Seth Alexander Harvey

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046618 FRAME: 0101

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Timothy Sals ("ASSIGNOR") a citizen of United States, has or may have co-invented, co-conceived, and/or co-reduced to practice, inventions for BOBBLE HEAD TECHNOLOGY (hereinafter the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Steven Sanders ("ASSIGNEE") a citizen of United States, has co-invented, co-conceived, and/or co-reduced to practice the Invention and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention owned by ASSIGNOR, if any; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), any continuation or foreign patent application claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computers programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the invention.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party in contesting the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNOR does hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

Date: 160072014

Name: Timothy-Sais

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046618 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 08/10/2018